Rule 2.29¢ Form 2.16B

The Insolvency Act 1986 [ | 6 B

Notice of statement of affairs

-

Name of Company Company number
Sole Solution Europe Ltd — In Administration 05390231
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Chancery Division 10109 of 2008

{full name of court)

(a) Insert full HWe (a)

name(s) and Asher Miller & Henry Lan

address(es) of David Rubin & Partners

administrator(s) Pear] Assurance House ‘
319 Ballards Lane |
London
N12 8LY

attach a copy of:-

"Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs;
applicable *the statement(s) of concurrence;

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed WQ)\

Joint Administrator{s} -

Dated =+ ‘ l l oc.‘
Contact Details: |
You do not have to give any contact Asher Miller
information in the box opposite but if David Rubin & Partners
you do, it will help Companies House to Pearl Assurance House
contact you if there is a query on the 319 Ballards Lane
form. London
N12 8LY ) ;
7 “\ \“ “ “ 020 8446 8203 |
o DX Number DX Exchange -
> - .
2 'AFABABS‘; 128 | When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
@ A28 2410”2: ?—\OUSE Registrar of Companies at:- |
COMPANIE Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

A29 14/01/2009 375
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2.29

(a) Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of Company

Sole Solution Europe Ltd — In Administration

Company number

05390231

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

Court case number

10109 of 2008

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Sole Solutions Europe Limited — In Administration, Pearl Assurance

House, 319 Ballards Lane, London N12 8LY

on the (b) 24 November 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at (b) 24 November 2008, the date that the company entered

administration.
Full name >, HNORyora P-_,x%\—\ﬁ?

Signed -

Dated e~




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Cyen ASETS
CoRPENST  FASSETS

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature @ é Date_ o ({2 (cR

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
21229
SleleS
L \26

AS AT Zt|iofod




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£

. £la0PN s
¢ 2E07F
£l 2s219
£
~al A
£ | A
£
N
£ NIA
£
NIA
£ ges219y
£
Q2287
(5ot )
£
£
NYA
£ [(sa1e)
£
£ e
(561K )
£

Signature M Date

[Slledlers

AS AT A os




F AJundos Jo anjep | AILMDAS de(]

2 are(] \IJ\ @ anjeudig
N 4 gl PNy 950
NIHYHE UV L S iSAEASS LS HOVERMY
¥
usAld Jojparn 1q3p Jo (spodisod yim) wuBwie[D Jo
Aq p1ay A1Lnoas Aue Jo sjreia(q | unowy SSAIPPY 1011paI2 JO dweN

"uorssassod

s, Aurdwos aiy ui Auadoud 1240 211 JO UONIUIAI BurWIR[D SIONPAId pub $II1AISS 10 spood Jo Apddns ayy Jo sdueape ui pred sjunowre Jurure|d
SI3WI0ISND prp SIUIUSIITe J[eS [RUONIPUOI 10 Sulsea] [aneyd ‘dseydind-aI1y 1apun S10)IPaId [[@ AJIIUSPT PUR SI01IPAID [[B IPN[OUI ISNIW N0 AJON

SYOLIAFHO ANVANOOD

SN

B AaT




/

&;QN~

/
7/

e

-

STVIOL

é ainjeudis

SN W HIE TSN IRISN IS o |[an
! QOO0
W ‘ i I w r i TR e I = T b B P 5 Lo SONCOR PG
anjep PIoY SaIeysS
PI3Y saleys jo sjreia(q [BUILION JO'ON (apooisod yim) ssalppy JOP[OY2IBYS JO AWeN

SYAATOHAIVHS ANVJNOD




MR EN
wopuan "A
] SINDS “IPIE
20710813 OPSOSTL - Y e IS WoTpuEwRageeI T6EZ 046 8020 £5+T 046 BOTQ DU UL YL AURIW) 001 yseng AL
HSY 8M
Lopuo]
WS Yy LANBUSLIY 69T-¢91
981687 00T000T - DAY RPM ey Loy TUlpUelpUaiqRiue)am BRI LBBL ££6 L0Z0 Z099 §9¢€ LOZ0 #N0Y paepi P dod

4ME ZTdH
AqUCIAM YDHH
o wid T8SEES - Y JOTbRGUOTERETNES  DOEEQH bEbT0 __ TZZIZS WEbTO S5 % Od P SSOWASS TSer e
=)
UM 07155
96 SRRy
vy 590669 - 2V BT R leileE0Y  STST ¥06 TET90 YOV95 TE190 VRPSRSR0S0 R RIS P OO *(E633

000THOLY ZL90OEE - IV 6a6P6E STITO SHpuE § OQ - [PUNC) RSRHUOS 3N B ik

00'520'¢F ETTERGSE - N 1 'A05 BACU-UOILIDIGIgL LU 186162 £LE10 SR g SN 0 - [PuneD A awor g uosubua

04EP 259 £020 JBRI0G HWPRS ST
IETILET  TOTOSNAMO0oRYS - 3y Amolr) UIEYS Ot 268 2020 000w 258 £020 HEs3 ey AN 02 P 934, PUNJ VOISR WRGSAS ve

00041513 EI-6019% - DV W AUBdWGN-0UIRIDR 7967 6F TH6 PEDD 19 EE O T¥6 bEOD NS R ouobied '¥'5 S99 AURILIT) Ly YL

orSLTET #5200 - O gnsin (Wod HeysTFosUI 0700 STT £020 2000 STT €020 BN Zeys ©0 8 wageuy

ISETT'vS £0-T005-20 - Y unE] AlRny iy yigiindneini 007 995 09E 999t 95¢ 008 100 RS RS 3N S0b5 ALY

£T15E3 O - £ upye? |ned TLET 0T SWE0 £E20 OEZ S0 TR UBAAG 0 - P Qupsseooud ejeq

00'p63 WOSTIOSM DN 90067 PALL0 - QO YU EZEID  OSTZIN EZEI0 SO ALY P SURSAS, DUNEIE) Uofeay
BOOT I W50 oURREY [CoT=puiine [ xed SUoHdSRL 3P0y SEN MO0

PG 3uReg
ST PUIe TOHPE) - SRS Bios




54°0963

309 61OM

XAEAPDIW “PIOREM,
anuANY sRpUALIZ)
ENOH UeDyIeH ‘6 NS

DI MSAINISY § UEN004

ISERe'SIT

{23} SRE06E - D/Y
L) TEROEE - DY

FpeMI] RIsUYD

oy adome-wjRPAiueLinoade

£595 £855 7600

0ZbS 0£SS ZE0O

—wnbpa

SueRREND 00468

AN 3003 ¥4

89'7893

#00M PRI

W02 PR BRI

05 1< 3688 020

Z1¢9T 13-

DDLLZPTSTIIO0 = DY

8997 8589 020

L1M8 TIN
E£958¢ X089 Od

Py Oipei) ateang

5900 550 Sk

Q0 - ABRUg NOJ

£1°B553

ARWT P

303 A TDajui

I688bs TEETD

006818 ZEETO

19630

SSARO
AQE) “RAGHN
PR LIS BST

SRS b AJl

529023~

S9605 - I

BEEZEE T6 +HE00

EIEE0R Tvé #EO0

s
(lons €1} PAD 0,552
N/S €300 OUOBII0] 25

[T INEeN 3

¥I'E0T3

9LTTES-E0 - DY
£926b3-90 - DY

T1¥SZL BEST0
SUHIKD umass

DaF S BUNdsUapa YNl 63 USASTS
oy sButidsusps inihesuapiwiai

20SZ6E BEITO

Ll bZ20 0080

SOPRZIVEANA A SOPEIRMAT
480 7O

AHYSeUd ‘ALueg

¥R D) [RUOMRURGU] WOIueH

PURAHNOG SucisDUIAT €

¢ - sHupds uspl

Z0660°993

TEPEZ - DY

VipuRiF yeses

WSS C5aTIAN033%8
was 02500dys

B000T# EBHIO

0001 T EB¥10

WOL LT LT

Bunujepcs ‘BuIyse mo)

AR STRUISNG (1Y ARGGY
ARURI) WY L

P N SI0y5 0053

00'8e'Ed

DSLLE SOHS

WAl swnogiseelveir sealsnyg

6665 EZETQ

WBSTw ETETO

Mib TING
XS 3583
AUNOGISE

PEOY BAGUD T

G - 1Punag YBRoJOg auwnoqses |

89 £22'63

E1EL0T - DY

SUPIMOH e

WN'OD HRMIBEREUDMOL' BAR)

£11399 EEGID

182693 ELETO

MSL 6ZNN

e L
yshoroqiulieom
UCISEeNOM ‘U] 50900

P 1RUOREURU] JieMITY

0E'653F

961507 - OV

ep uosajold-ipTn

057785 0080

9£662€0 0080

M5 6TWD 1Rs53
LopAoy “peoy Supdda
POOMDAM

Bued weyesn 0/

HQILE UHUSEI0Md NT

56972'E3

B¥ES - O

ynoo seousqpldiol

gIZ0T¢ EEGI0

L1TBSE RESTD

4X6 DTNN

P S90Ys 8g

000013

EEFPIS 26810

aue sumpieg
PURA SARPOSH °S Yun

ROURITAHTD F5N0H ] 1€

Q0°T65 ¥

W'sedejaljeuiexep

#OT pIE SST TSEDD

STERY'ST

0078518 - DiY

URLISSOUE) AUURSNS 102 LBl icwiBUURILS St euLBSNS

5571509 TEZ50

ZBE ST6 SST TSE0Q

1eBmiod

SRR 197-0T9
IPUEIPN

0°T 'SY(IPOD #Q JEONT]

XYIQ XaD

20509 TETS0

AURWRG
powiRa T7LZe0
TOPT X0H Od

90 % Hqwy Soudey

846017
00'095013

TI00NCS - £

wn'ac Aincuejliesisegissolisng

STE 798 LTZTO

MAT 11D
N AR
peay ALy

Weuwedag SSnRS Besodon

O - [PUngD A Angisgued




00°'08+3

o) 30l

TI6208 76810

V0 TNL

W 'SP [0puquUnL
a0 UoBuT

BALIQ LRPUIOG) EZ

2208y

OH-T29 SSPED

o4t o131

N Appu

TS (NISNPUT HOOUGMOLIRH
Pty PrauinN

96 SE'ED?

£OZHZEAITS - DY

N6 |0GRrs 080k euInbus

£299EF £05T0

09820€ €090

VA0 Z6N
LN

AR, URIPLOW £
ISNOH PARS

£9'¥558

YORTS A

wiox jngrodigmolwizwl

¥si

SOTVT AN

cleung

UOREYS NOOHTI ¥59

58000

VOSSETL - DY

§n‘od SBUSIIUTTIeMASW w|AJAS
W0 00 eoyRse s A yovw URl

JMOWN BINAS
ARy URp

H18¥19 0060

2T TWTD

YIE 2151

PuiRMSL) 'S334 UG UARAS
Mg SEURIY ULy LAY
b ]

1016’3

SB5PT - Y

|[RPUTY UUCKY W0D JUWMWAITHERLEY UL

2190 098 2070

8160 09€ 2020

N6 TN

uOpua)

ARM, WOA 06 ‘30€1g SBUDY
WunJeca R SUNCY

LE°TEE'6T

WHRIESMOOGNLDOU

S8LYET $LT TE00

TIEHGT PLT TECO

SPURLRROSN 4t
uabupem

a0 2622

T WOdPSpng

AQ 208 &Ny

OT6IS'y 3

woy seLRdsiRFerIuRds

O LES96 #EDG

S090 ££596 ¥E0D

]

(Tweny) Rmd 01960

BY OpdlY - SERUHES “Pu]
S ‘PRLSGN 1 30 DAY

'y'§ ‘eboquig - SPRUSASIH

S5'EFI-

143005 - Y

00 Degyoeailyeeusyitdeinsg

5566 ¥S2 L0670

0096 718 2070

v TN
utpu)
DROY Noareay 0 06

Aunduion Beg 408 AEa L

PLEEL'ES

E00STH0S - N

A5 UOWRP AJUNISTURARUTPIILEE

BI664S E4TT0

109985 ££710

155 0ING
XSG 15T

PN ArSs uaney

68 TSH'ZET

09 TETF

ANQULSAIVH
LS SH3Am 9T - Gu

srpeunbey nbay WO Wpds tuogu el UNbRL

£4¥5 £078 020

¥Itk 2028 020

T S DUpsSI0iy YOMLILID

0S- oY

G6TTOE 6O6LD ‘QOW N 63 pybuesSREURITT sac AR

S2HE9r STTIO

e 14404

P11 Saopuas Bujuesr sweyesn|




18965713

BI6OT - INVNIL

£889 08t €310

¥E09 OBt €110

]

069713
SE'0¥T7

5Z6T FDI0ANT

W' 0 eLLNogisra-pesyeLRaRDOUI

ESZIIk E2ET0

SOWSEL £ZF10

LANOS SMIW JREUALILIOY ‘g JUn

oo ued|

LTLBEST

TZ60T - DY

13Dy FoLew

wicy koligyidiiewad aliobau

951€ 89S 96 bEOD

TEZE 895 56 WD

ueas

(Fwey) A3 £02E0
JAOSTOUT MNBIRY N, 2
L L L)

V5 |EJUSURUOLIRUT SOOI

&¥is3

BTEIT00S - NV

621948 £D610
e YU

AN B RIS BMS I BIgRUIAY

061548 £0610

100949 £0610

M STRY
REENG 159 DU
PeoY UBRCJOGLEY

Q4 - YISt Shid

LUTIHI

SOURD K

95872k ££710

95872k ££L210

BN SRS SuilAy uei)

00 0L13

wWod oYl RIALIDUBL I

£BILEH STTI0

XOVAER W

S8° 413

XN'07 QR IITyRiL

ZIOTELL 0480

YS0¥TST 080

QO5TW

B9'669'697

FREg Bt

NP0 IR RLLIESAS EHiaied Bl

9955 ¥89 L070

TEOF ¥G9 L020

P 89 RSOW)

[0 ]

XIS -

07709 27910

00 - U yinaag J0TpIeK

OE£°S0U've 3

TOHEL0 - Y

1TBOTE €944 EvO0

OS°LvS'el 3
|=L73

TIET - Wiy

Wed' seoysusqiuieluag |enueiv

818 Ov€ 552

0807T E9LL EVDD

HAWS) YHGEMADS ST

018 O¥E 852

FPURLLE WIS [PIURlY

z6'659'5T3

¥5'098'63

£00005 - Oy

UOSEURLONS SIS

wesnbigigens

296554 BES10

198552 BESTO

P31 3N U

8'7R9'93

6996 676 L110

1695 £T6 £110

dTT SRS Bupy




AN T4 ]

00955 - Y winkd AuLsg [u-Rylomidunmd AUleg  GWOTREY OF 1600

TLTIFES OF 1600

SPURLIURN 3y)
VNN0K X T66E
8 ST 500N

_ncsn:ﬂsaa%i

58897

IE2ETHT - DY W0 PURTURIAEGINBARAI 0002 ZTh ##B0

9L60 ITF WK

NAT €1
|
67 38 Od

1auq bupia

0001’13

LTYEEENOT - DNV Hnach t|aweBpUquniiPsentaas) LTIvES 16AT0

13197S 26810

ST INL

W
DM BpLGUAY [RACY
EW UL

04 - [Pune) YBnouog A0oLqURL

00058 3

£LLVL9 - ON dd¥ SSTISS5L 900

SSTI9L 594 900

¥ ¥

uopuar]
SUAURE LOBUHY £
300 gHY

UGS § LY PRI AYunLLas

TrEs0'td

TOLOSET - INBTTD Oupy Auueg 3002 eigtiamol vy Auusp O]

9669 009 GLBO

AALNG PP
1523 peoy UOeTS SkI-1bT
FENOH MIASUMDG

DUIPSTY MREIMOL

BE(50'63

£76901 - N iy pumpeauigynpuRspequil | TTTZ6k £5L10

000£60 £SLT0

T 6 =Iuieg
YONOS WM
PROY POOMILIRE
SOUIIS WRpaM

P3N puRLRquLL

b1 g <)
0|

¥IIFE - OV .
1656 + Y 1i0Y OUUOARDLPUOSIAINOY  LYE6OL £LLLTO

9E¥1 709 S0

[49 TZND
weybuiion
gy
;etRND BT

Aueduiod HoY il 2L

00962 3

650070 - Iy W09 exeUEOUGIPOIN GESIES bV SED0 TEOK

SE12ST $TRZD Q0W
NOLLUTOS 3105 - ¥ Arg

T20EES vZ40 6600

R

(IA) s T009E
99 ‘Bwoy €A
{RUCSAIAIN TRO0S

TS SULRRLR} |

9TIpTL KTELO

1153 0ZNG
YIS TG
WMLINOGES
F50[) UM MaLNg |

$SMAD5 odsUR)) YAS

0069213

HIONYT - Y ene GEDEEL LITTO

OFVEEL L2210

QHL YLD
e

J0PC] HRk]|

PSRE001T

SIS - IV UOSITS LR yn oy pdexsipuosiead oew STEDLY 64L10

OT0LLG 64410

0S|

BT'TES'13

NOT3INZ4 V4 - 53 BUOKS Wew wo eiusgRdtudeys £BELS TISTD

BESLSL TLSTO

spenuay Bumixdoys|

88'08E7

LT0705 - DY SR LALAY oy ynbiup, o] nll ¥36.9r BSBTO

b TH'87

69109%/891S - ¥ AN 0 BRI SRNbUS £T99EF E09T0

L3%3v BSGTO

0990¢ £0510

B304

HOAIS) SPOUS, BT




Rule 2.29

(a) Insert full narme and
address of registered
office of company to
which

statement of affairs
relates

(b) Insert date statement
of truth on the statement
of affairs was made.

(c) Insert full name of
person who made the
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concurred with.

(d) Insert full name and
address of person making
statement

*Delete as applicable

(e) Please list matters in
the statement of affairs
which you are not in
agreement with, or which
you consider to be
erroneous or misleading,
or matters to which you
have no direct knowledge
and indicate reason for
listing them.

Form 2.15B

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number

Sole Solution Europe Ltd -
In Administration

05390231

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

Court case number
10109 of 2008

(full name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a) Sole Solution Europe Ltd - In Administration
{‘the company’), Pearl Assurance House, 319 Ballards Lane, London N12 8LY

made on (b) W DeCevr ek
by

© MR ADmau RisHap

Statement of Truth

I (d)

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration.

Full name W ﬂ,\\m (gﬂ oo\b
Signed Aduu
Dated e DVogotar  deo?

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




« Rule2.29

{a) Insert full name and address
of registered office of company
to which statement of affairs
relates

(b} Insert date statement of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made

{c) Insert full name of person
who made the statement of truth
on the siatement of affairs being

concurred with

(d) Insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delete as applicable

(e) Please list matters in the
staterment of affairs which you
are not in agreement with, or
which you consider to be
erroneous or misteading, or
matters to which you have no
direct knowledge and indicate
reason for listing them

Form 2.15B
Statement of concurrence
Name of Company Cempany number
In the Court case number
[fsll name of court)

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) SQKO' MCM £ M‘;@- L*GK

(“the company”)
made on (b) l(sﬂ hQQemL"’ Vot
by (c) /-W. AdlLeA 3 «5\:;@
Statement of Truth
1) Wl TErBlo> o8 MD B
o . Kl &7 < De’eema

Rog o5 RELD

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I believe that the facts stated in the

Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that
it entered administration.

,Mpeno  WE

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following qualifications

(¢}

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered administration.

Rl Ealord

Full name

Signed

18 W2 Pt

Dated




